505074457 08/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5121213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SENJU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.	03/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENJU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	3-1-9, KAWARA-MACHI, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI	
City:	OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	541-0048	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8784789
Patent Number:	8877168
Patent Number:	8883825
Patent Number:	9849121

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-721-8200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1030 15TH STREET, N.W., SUITE 400 EAST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00279GEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. TOMPKINS	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Tompkins/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignee Change of Address#page1.tif

PATENT 505074457 REEL: 047528 FRAME: 0667

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

SENJU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. is the owner of the following U.S. Patents, as evidenced by an Assignment recorded on June 30, 2004 at Reel 016192, Frame 0681:

U.S. Patent No. 8,784,789

U.S. Patent No. 8,877,168

U.S. Patent No. 8,883,825

U.S. Patent No. 9,849,121

The Assignee, SENJU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., changed their address on March 12, 2018, from

5-8, Hiranomachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0046 Japan,

to:

3-1-9, Kawara-machi, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0048 Japan.

Respectfully submitted,

/Andrew B. Freistein/ 2018.08.31 14:01:21 -04'00'

Andrew B. Freistein Registration No. 52,917 Attorney for Applicant

WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. 1030 15th Street NW, Suite 400 East Washington, D.C. 20005-1503 Telephone (202) 721-8200 Facsimile (202) 721-8250 August 31, 2018

The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-0975.

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/31/2018 REEL: 047528 FRAME: 0668